

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7552/2009

VIJAY SHAKTI (D) THR.ANITA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit and vakalatnama without obtaining the 'No Objection' from the previous counsel.

Respondent No.2 is directed to cure the defects within two weeks from today, as last chance.

Respondent No.1 has been served.

No vakalatnama is seen filed.

Item No.40

-2-

There is no appearance.

However, the above respondent, if he so chooses, may file counter affidavit within three weeks from today, as last chance.

List again on 19.3.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

